Keep units at least 2 feet from ship's shell plating and 
2 feet from bulkheads and at least 6 inches off deck with ladders landed on 6-inch 
by 6-inch bearers of Douglas Fir structural grade or better. 

PB/lm 107-1 

tJUB POPE . (T-AP llO) 
MHSP 70-73 

I'I'IM 108 .;. LIFEFLOA~: (MAC) 

Remove one hundred and fifty six (156) 25 Peraoa u4 four (lJ) 60 Person 
Balsa wood litefloats from their shipboard stowages 0 

\ 

Remove ,all rations and equipment from each float aacI holcl tor dispoaitloJl 
by the iETS Material Div1siono ' 

Stow all lifefloats below declts on 6" Jt 6" t1llbers,Jkn1gl.aa Fir.